TOWNSHIP OF KNOWLTON COUNTY OF WARREN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY November 9, 2015 Agenda

Call to Order: 7:00 PM

Salute to Flag

Roll Call

Open Public Meetings Act: This is a meeting of the Knowlton Township Committee. Adequate notice of this meeting has been provided accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act by publishing notice of all regularly scheduled meetings in the Star Gazette and/or the Star Ledger and/or Express Times as well as providing said schedule in the Municipal Clerk's office.

Executive Session: Personnel, Safety Resolution 15-98

Approval of Minutes: September 14, 2015, May 28, 2015 amendment

Public Comment:

Department Reports: COAH Environmental Commission

Resolutions:

Resolution 15-99

Resolution Approving Payment Of Vouchers

Resolution 15-100

Resolution To Cancel Tax Balances

Resolution 15-101

Resolution To Cancel Taxes Due To Veterans Tax Exemption

Resolution 15-102

Resolution To Authorize And Consent To The Takeover By The Township Of Knowlton The Responsibility To Plow And Salt County Route 676 And 676 Spur During Inclement Cold Weather

Resolution 15-94

Resolution Supporting The Scenic Byways Nomination Application To NJ Scenic Byways Advisory Committee (At NJDOT)

Old Business:

Best Practices Exterminator Services Gypsy Moth Spraying

New Business: Planning Board / Board of Adjustment New Member Letter Land Use Board Fire and Rescue Legal Fees Annual Rabies Clinic – Saturday, December 5th, 10:00 am to noon

Public Comment:

Executive Session:

Adjournment: